

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2005

CC 3925/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 05/11/2004 in WP No. 4755/2004 of

The

HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI)

STATE OF JHARKHAND & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S. SHARDA CONSTRUCTION

Respondent(s)

(With IA 1 for c/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 11/04/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.P. MATHUR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Amarendra Sharan, ASG

Mr. Rajesh Pathak, Adv.

Mr. Ashok Mathur, Adv.

For Respondent(s)/

Mr. Gaurav Aggarwal, Adv.

Caveator(s)

Mr. Prashant Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

The learned counsel for the respondent, present in Court on caveat, takes notice.

List for hearing after six weeks.

If any counter affidavit is proposed to be filed, let it be done within four weeks.

(D.P. WALIA)

(RADHA R. BHATIA)

COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER