

[NMD CASE]

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).8340/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 05/11/2004 in WP(C) No. 4755/2004
of The HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI)

STATE OF JHARKHAND & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S. SHARDA CONSTRUCTION

Respondent(s)

Date: 11/01/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.P. MATHUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. MATHUR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Nagendra Rai, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Manish Kumar Saran, Adv.

Mr. Sujit Saurabh, Adv.

Mr. Vishwajit Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Gourab Banerji, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Agrawal, Adv.

Mr. T.M. Singh, Adv.

Mr. Prashant Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioners, State of Jharkhand has made a prayer that the case may be adjourned for three weeks to enable him to obtain instructions as to whether the Government is agreeable for having the matter settled through arbitration.

As prayed, list after three weeks.

(Pardeep Kumar)

Court Master

(Radha R. Bhatia)

Court Master