

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).8340/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 05/11/2004 in WP No. 4755/2004 of The
HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI)

STATE OF JHARKHAND & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S. SHARDA CONSTRUCTION

Respondent(s)

Date: 23/01/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LOKESHWAR SINGH PANTA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Nagendra Rai, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Manish Kumar Saran, Adv.
Mr. Nirmal Kumar A., Adv.
Mr. Ansul Rai, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Gourab Banerjee, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Rajkishore, Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Agrawal, Adv.
Mr. Prashant Kumar, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

By way of last chance, four weeks' time is allowed to
the petitioner to receive instructions as to whether the State is agreeable
to settle the dispute through arbitration.

(PAWAN KUMAR)
COURT MASTER(ANAND SINGH)
COURT MASTER